RESOLUTION NO. 15-101

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE
ATTACHED FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, TO
EXTEND THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, MONROE COUNTY AND THE CITY
OF MARATHON FOR THE LOWER KEYS SHUTTLE BUS
SERVICE THROUGH APRIL 4, 2020; PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 05-120 the City Commission approved
an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Key West, the City of
Marathon, and Monroe County for the Lower Keys Shuttle Bus Service;
and

WHEREAS, in Resolution 10-085 the City Commission, along
with the City of Marathon and Monroe County, approved a five-year
extension to the term of the Interlocal Agreement for the Lower
Keys Shuttle Bus Service; and

WHEREAS, 1in Resolution 2015-14 the City Council of the City
of Marathon, and Monroe County approved the attached First
Amendment to Agreement, which will extend the Lower Keys Shuttle
Bus Service through April 4, 2020; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of the First
Amendment to Agreement, to extend the Interlocal Agreement through
April 4, 2020; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF

. Recsived
THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:
MAR 2 0 2015
Page 1 of 2
City of Key Wast

Dept. of Transportation



Section 1: That the attached First Amendment to Agreement
is hereby approved, to extend Lower Keys Shuttle Bus Service
through April 4, 2020.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 17 day of  March , 2015,

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on 18 day of March , 2015.
Filed with the Clerk on March 18 , 2015.
Mayor Craig Cates Hes
Vice Mayor Mark Rossi Yes
Commisgioner Teri Johnston Yes
Commissioner Clayton Lopez Yes
Commissioner Billy Wardlow ~Yes
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley Yes -
Commiggioner Tony Yaniz Yes
'A—-
YOR

CRA CAT ;

CHERYL SMITH,\LITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Agreement is entered into this ] g_ day of MRLCH , 20135,
by and between Monroe County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (hereinafter the
“County”), the City of Key West, Florida, a municipal corporation (hereinafter the “City™) and
the City of Marathon, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter “Marathon™).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, COUNTY, CITY and MARATHON entered into an Agreement on the 24"
day of March, 2005, (the “Agreement™), pertaining to the Lower Keys bus Service; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was set to expire on April 5, 2010; and

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2010, the parties agreed to extend the period of the Agreement
to April 5, 2015; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY, CITY and MARATHON desire to amend the Agreement to
extend the expiration of the Agreement beyond April 5, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the benefits conferred upon the parties
by the terms of this Amendment, COUNTY, CITY and MARATHON agree to modify the

Agreement as follows:
RECITALS: That the above recitals are true and correct and made a part hereof:
Section 1: Paragraph 2 of the Agreement, pertaining to Term, is hereby amended to provide

that the term of the Agreement shall terminate on the 4% day of April, 2020.

Section 2: Except as modified herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to Agreement
on the date first written above.

| of 2



ATTEST:

Dwwng CloNit.e Clerk

20f2

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

By:

Cralrg Ca{e§: lr/[aj;or

CITY OF MARATHON

By:@% z/
"Bt {1 Mayor

BOARD OF COUNTY COMISSIONERS

MSE)iOUNTY FL
By: ( %‘

Mayor
OF rou CRNE
/}f o AS/T%
PEDRO J. 1




